

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 4571 OF 1995

Official Liquidator Of Hindustan TransmissionPLAINTIFF
Products Ltd,

V/S

Vedanta Ltd,

....DEFENDANT

WITH
COUNTER CLAIM NO. 18 OF 2019

In

SUITS 4571 OF 1995

Mmtc Ltd.

....PETITIONER

V/S

Hindustan Transmission And Another

....RESPONDENT

None for plaintiff.

Ms. Shweta Singh a/w. Ms. Radha Bhandari i/b. M.V. Kini &
Co. for defendant No.2.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 13th June, 2025

P.C. :

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the
appropriate Court.

(ASSOCIATE)