

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 4571 OF 1995

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR OF HINDUSTAN)
TRANSMISSION PRODUCTS LIMITED)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

VEDANTA LIMITED)...DEFENDANT

WITH
COUNTERCLAIM NO. 18 OF 2019
IN
SUIT NO. 4571 OF 1995

Mr.Rushabh Sheth, Advocate for the Official Liquidator of the Plaintiff.
None for the Defendant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 20th AUGUST 2025

PC. :

1. Mr.Sheth, learned Counsel, appears for the Plaintiff liquidator and submits that the papers have been received, however, some time be granted to go through the same and to address the Court.
3. At his request, list on 8th October 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)