

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 4571 OF 1995

Official Liquidator of Hindustan
Transmission Products Ltd. (In Liquidation) ... Plaintiff

Versus

Vedanta Ltd. and another ... Defendants

WITH

COUNTER CLAIM NO. 18 OF 2019

IN

SUIT NO. 4571 OF 1995

.....

Mr. Rushabh Sheth, Advocate for the Official Liquidator.
Ms. Radha Bhandari instructed by M.V. Kini & Co., Advocate for the
Defendant No.2.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 27 NOVEMBER 2025

P.C. :

1. When the matter is called out, yet again Mr. Sheth, learned Counsel, appears and seeks some time on behalf of the Official Liquidator, submitting that it is being ascertained whether the ex-director would need to be summoned for evidence to the Court.

2. Ms. Bhandari, learned Counsel, appearing for the Defendant No.2 in the Suit and for the Counter Claimant submits that there is also a counter claim on behalf of the Defendant No.2.

3. Be that as it may, since Mr. Sheth has sought time by way of last indulgence, especially considering that the Suit is of the year 1995, list on **15th January 2026**.
4. Any further request for time would entail costs.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)