

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUTT NO. 4571 OF 1995

Official Liquidator of
Hindustan Transmission products Ltd. ...Plaintiff
V/s.
Vedanta Ltd. & Anr. ...Defendants

WITH
COUNTER CLAIM NO. 18 OF 2019

None for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Radha H. Bhandari i/b M. V. Kini & Co. for the Defendant No.2
and for the Plaintiff in CC No. 18/19.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 17th JANUARY, 2026

PC. :

1. None for the Plaintiff – Liquidator on call.
2. List on 30th January, 2026.
3. It is made clear that, on the next date, if none appears for the Plaintiff or no instructions as recorded in the order dated 27th November, 2025 are obtained, this Court will dismiss the Suit.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)