

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 4571 OF 1995

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR OF HINDUSTAN)
TRANSMISSION PRODUCTS LIMITED)
(IN LIQUIDATION))... PLAINTIFF

V/S.

VEDANTA LIMITED AND ANOTHER)... DEFENDANTS
WITH
COUNTER CLAIM NO. 18 OF 2019
IN
SUIT NO. 4571 OF 1995

Mr.Mutahhar Khan, Advocate for the Official Liquidator.

Ms.Radha Bhandari i/by M.V.Kini & Co., Advocate for the Defendant
no.2 in S/4571/1995 and for the Plaintiff in CC/18/2019.

Mr.Anil Bhagure, Deputy Official Liquidator, present in Court.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 24th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr.Khan, learned Counsel appears
for the Official Liquidator and tenders across the bar draft issues.

2. Ms.Bhandari, learned Counsel appearing for the Defendant in the
Suit seeks some time to consider the same.

3. List for framing of issues on **24th April 2026**.
4. Let the parties endeavour to come up with a common list of issues by the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)